

Orcoda Limited 11/8 Navigator Place Hendra, QLD 4011 Australia 1300 672 632 www.orcoda.com

20 February 2024

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT - ORCODA LIMITED (ASX: ODA)

H1 FY24 Results Notification & Webinar

Orcoda Limited (ASX: ODA) ('Orcoda' or 'the Company'), the integrated smart technology company in transport logistics optimisation and transport infrastructure, is pleased to announce it will release its half year results for the period ended 31 December 2023 ('H1 FY24') pre-market on Monday, 26 February 2024.

The Company will host an investor webinar with Managing Director Geoff Jamieson and Chief Financial Office Samuel Yue to discuss the results. The webinar will be hosted at 2.00pm AEDT (1.00pm AEST) on the same day, Monday, 26 February 2024.

To register for the session and for more information on the conference click here:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN fDB1XBgnTTOm7R 5Rgdg6A

Questions can be pre-submitted to sam@nwrcommunications.com.au or asked via the Q&A function during the webinar.

For more information, please contact:

Geoff Jamieson
Managing Director
E: gjamieson@orcoda.com

Sam Wells

NWR Communications

sam@nwrcommunications.com.au

+61 427 630 152

-ENDS-

This ASX release is authorised by the Board of Orcoda Limited.

ABOUT ORCODA

Orcoda Limited (ASX: ODA) is a leading provider of integrated smart technology solutions in transport logistics, workforce logistics and transport infrastructure. We are dedicated to optimising our clients' operations, enhancing efficiencies, connectivity and compliance. Our mission is to be our clients' trusted partner in their digital transformation journey.

Our clients include some of Australia's largest companies in the transport logistics, healthcare transport, infrastructure and resources sectors.

Our long term vision is to be a leading Smart Cities transport technology solutions provider.

www.orcoda.com